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R/Sports/03/663 

To: The Principal, 

Sir/Madam, 

mentioned purpose. 

S.No 

02. 

01. Football 

03. 
04. 
05. 
06. 

This to inform you that the following Selection Trials for the year 2024-25 will be 
organized by Burdwan University Sports Board as per schedule given beloW. 

07. 
08. 

09. 

10. 

All Affiliated Colleges 

11 

12 

Game 

Football 

Volleyball 
Volleyball 
Basketball 

Basketball 

Kabaddi 

Kabaddi 

Kho-Kho 

Kho Kho 

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN 

Table- Tennis 

The following Selection Trials will be organised for the year 2024-25. 

Badminton 

Phone: 0342-26344975 Extn. 220, Mob: 09434441335 
E-Mail: surajitnandi39@yahoo.co.in / sportsofficer@buruniv.ac.in 

RAJBATI, BURDWAN-713 104 

Section 
Women 

Men 

So this is for your kind information please and soliciting your kind participation for 

Women 
Men 

Sports Board 

Men 

WEST BENGAL, INDIA 

Women 
Men 

Women 
Men 

Date 

25.09.24 

26.09.24 & 27.09.24 

25.09.24 

Thanking You, 

26.09.24 

28.09.24 

30.09.24 

30.09.24 
03.10.24 

28.09.24 

Date: 

Women 

Men &Women 
Men &Women 01.10.24 & 03.10.24 

01.10.24 

10.09.2024 

28.09.24 

Venue 

Mohanbagan Ground 
Mohanbagan Ground 
Mohanbagan Ground 
Mohanbagan Ground 
Mohanbagan Ground 
Mohanbagan Ground 
Mohanbagan Ground 
Mohanbagan Ground 

Time 
10 A.M 

10 A.M 

Senior Sports Officer 

10 A.M 

10 A.M 

10 A.M 

10 A.M 
10 A.M 

10 A.M 

Mohanbagan Ground 
Mohanbagan Ground 

University Gymnasium Hall 10 A.M 
University Gymnasium Hall 

10 A.M 

10 A.M 

The student must produce the following documents during the Selection Trials: M.P. Admit Card, H.S. 
Mark sheet, College Current Receipt positively. 

10 A.M 

N.B: It is also to be noted that outstanding Sports persons related with the following sports who have 
participated or secured position in the Inter-University/Nationals/ Inter National year not before 2021 
should report to the undersigned with all the academic and sports achievement certificates in originals 
& Xerox at University Gymnasium Hall beside Krishnasayar Park from 28.09.24, 01.10.24 & 03.10.24 
between 10 A.M to 4 P.M. positively. So, this may be treated as urgent: 1) Boxing( M) 2) Shooting 
(M&W) 3) Swimming (M&W) 4) Archery (M&W) 5) Gymnastics (M&W) 6) Judo (M&W)/ Karate (M&Ww). 

Selection procedure for individual games as AIU Meet record. 
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