DASARATHI HAZRA MEMORIAL COLLEGE

BHATAR, PURBA BARDHAMAN, PIN-713125, WEST BENGAL

College Code - 134

ESTD,-2013

Mobile No.-9434867892

E-mail id - bhatarcollege@gmail.com

Web Site :- bhatardhmc.in

Date:- 19/09/2024

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

কলেজের সমস্ত ছাত্র-ছাত্রীদের জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, বর্ধমান বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের স্পোর্টস বোর্ড-এর উদ্যোগে বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের মোহনবাগান মাঠে 2024–2025 শিচ্ছাবর্ষে নির্দিষ্ট থেলার, নির্দিষ্ট দিনে selection trial অনুষ্ঠিত হবে। এই উক্ত selection trial এ যোগদান করতে ইচ্ছুক তারা নিম্নের দেওয়া ডকুমেন্টসগুলি নিয়ে যেতে হবে :-

- माधामिक এডिमिট कार्ड
- উष्फ भाधाभिक भाकिशीं
- 3. কলেজের I-card
- কলেজের সেমিস্টারের ভর্তির কি।

নিম্নের বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের বিজ্ঞপ্তিতে কবে কোন থেলা অনুষ্ঠিত হবে তার সময় তারিথ দেওয়া আছে।

Prof. Jagannath Rakshit

Head

Department of Physical Education

Dasarathi Hazra Memorial College

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN Sports Board



RAJBATI, BURDWAN-713 104 WEST BENGAL, INDIA

Phone: 0342-26344975 Extn. 220, Mob: 09434441335 **E-Mail**: surajitnandi39@yahoo.co.in / sportsofficer@buruniv.ac.in

R/Sports/03/663

Date:

10.09.2024

To: The Principal,

All Affiliated Colleges

Sir/Madam,

This to inform you that the following Selection Trials for the year 2024-25 will be organized by Burdwan University Sports Board as per schedule given below.

So this is for your kind information please and soliciting your kind participation for mentioned purpose.

The following Selection Trials will be organised for the year 2024-25.

S.No	Game	Section	Date	Venue	Time
01.	Football	Women	25.09.24	Mohanbagan Ground	10 A.M
02.	Football	Men	26.09.24 & 27.09.24	Mohanbagan Ground	10 A.M
03.	Volleyball	Women	25.09.24	Mohanbagan Ground	10 A.M
04.	Volleyball	Men	26.09.24	Mohanbagan Ground	10 A.M
05.	Basketball	Men	28.09.24	Mohanbagan Ground	10 A.M
06.	Basketball	Women	30.09.24	Mohanbagan Ground	10 A.M
07.	Kabaddi	Men	30.09.24	Mohanbagan Ground	10 A.M
08.	Kabaddi	Women	03.10.24	Mohanbagan Ground	10 A.M
09.	Kho-Kho	Men	28.09.24	Mohanbagan Ground	10 A.M
10.	Kho Kho	Women	01.10.24	Mohanbagan Ground	10 A.M
11	Table- Tennis	Men &Women	28.09.24	University Gymnasium Hall	10 A.M
12	Badminton	Men &Women	01.10.24 & 03.10.24	University Gymnasium Hall	10 A.M

The student must produce the following documents during the Selection Trials: M.P. Admit Card, H.S. Mark sheet, College Current Receipt positively.

N.B: It is also to be noted that outstanding Sports persons related with the following sports who have participated or secured position in the Inter-University/Nationals/ Inter National year not before 2021 should report to the undersigned with all the academic and sports achievement certificates in originals & Xerox at University Gymnasium Hall beside Krishnasayar Park from 28.09.24, 01.10.24 & 03.10.24 between 10 A.M to 4 P.M. positively. So, this may be treated as urgent: 1) Boxing(M) 2) Shooting (M&W) 3) Swimming (M&W) 4) Archery (M&W) 5) Gymnastics (M&W) 6) Judo (M&W) / Karate (M&W).

Selection procedure for individual games as AIU Meet record.

Thanking You,

Senior Sports Officer